
192 CHAPTER IV. 

Imports 221. The next table gives the imports from and exports of 
ports of Canada to the United Kingdom, other British possessions 
by coun- an<^ foreign countries dur ing the year 1888, wi th the per-
tnes, 1888. centage of the total amount in each case :— 

IMPORTS AND E X P O R T S OF CANADA BY COUNTRIES, 1888. 

COUNTRIES. 

United States 
Grea t Britain 
Germany 
France 
British W e s t l n d i e s 
fOther " 
j " British possessions. 
j a p a n 
South America 
China 
Belgium 
Newfoundland and Labrador 
Spain 
Holland 
Switzer land 
Turkey 
I ta ly 
Greece 
Aus t r ia 
Po r tuga l 
Norway and Sweden 
Australasia 
Russia 
Denmark 
Other Countries 

Total 

IMPORTS FROM. 

Value. Per ­
centage . 

55.513,790 
39j433,617 

3,143,113 
2,268,149 

887,484 
3,042,722 

541,566 
1,225,451 

719,559 
870,986 
487,308 
426.774 
383,807 
356,298 
194,224 
128,428 
169,447 
150,701 
140,334 

85,566 
9,241 

44,144 
13,246 
60,753 

597,922 

110,894,630 

50-06 
35-56 

2-83 
2-05 
0-80 
2-74 
049 
1-10 
0-65 
0-79 
0-44 
0-38 
0 35 
0-32 
0-17 
012 
0-15 
0-14 
0-13 
0-08 
0-01 
0-04 
0-01 
0-05 
0-54 

EXPORTS TO. 

Value. 

100-00 

42,572,065 
40.084,984 

198,543 
397,773 

1,491,824 
1,109,662 

240,343 
56,437 

1,262,326 
76,011 
17,057 

1,524,527 
52,317 

378 
1,100 

526 
55,090 

7,804 
4,971 

155,821 
82,613 

448,205 
10,164 

352,459 

90,203,000 

Per­
centage. 

47-20 
44-44 

0-22 
0-44 
1-66 
1-23 
0-27 
0-06 
1-40 
0-08 
0-02 
1-69 
006 

0-06 
o-oi 

0-17 
0.09 
0,50 
0-01 

0-39 

100-00 

tlnoludes Danish, French and Spanish West Indies. INot elsewhere specified. 

Trade 
•with 
Grea t 
Bri tain 
and 
United 
Sta tes . 

222. The exports to G-reat Britain exceeded the imports, 
therefrom by $651,367, and the imports from the United 
States were in excess of the exports by $12,941,725. Th& 
trade wi th the United States showed the large increase of 


