Imports and exports of Canada by countries, 1888. 221. The next table gives the imports from and exports of Canada to the United Kingdom, other British possessions and foreign countries during the year 1888, with the percentage of the total amount in each case:—

IMPORTS AND EXPORTS OF CANADA BY COUNTRIES, 1888.

Countries.	IMPORTS FROM.		Exports to.	
	Value.	Per- centage.	Value.	Per- centage.
	\$		s	
United States	55.513,790	50.06	42,572,065	47.20
Great Britain	39,433,617	35.56	40,084,984	44.44
Germany	3,143,113	2.83	198,543	0.22
France	2,268,149	2.05	397,773	0.44
British West Indies	887,484	0.80	1,491,824	1.66
Other "	3,042,722	2.74	1,109,662	1.23
" British possessions	541,566	0.49	240,343	0.27
Japan	1,225,451	1.10	56,437	0.06
South America	719,559	0.65	1,262,326	1.40
China	870,986	0.79	76,011	0.08
Belgium	487,308	0.44	17,057	0.02
Newfoundland and Labrador	426,774	0.38	1,524,527	1.69
Spain	383,807	0.35	52,317	0.06
Holland	356,298	0.35	378	
Switzerland	194,224	0.17	1,100	
Turkey	128,428	0.12	526	
taly	169,447	0.15	55,090	0.06
Greece	150,701	0.14	7,804	0.01
Austria	140,334	0.13	4,971	
Portugal	85,566	0.08	155,821	0.17
Norway and Sweden	9,241	0.01	82,613	0.09
Australasia	44,144	0.04	448,205	0,50
Russia	13,246	0.01	10,164	0.01
Denmark Other Countries	60,753 $597,922$	0.05 0.54	352,459	0.39
Total	110,894,630	100.00	90,203,000	100.00

†Includes Danish, French and Spanish West Indies. 1Not elsewhere specified.

Trade
with
Great
Britain
and
United
States.

222. The exports to Great Britain exceeded the imports therefrom by \$651,367, and the imports from the United States were in excess of the exports by \$12,941,725. The trade with the United States showed the large increase of